



## SC FIBRE OPTIC CONNECTOR





## **SPECIFICATIONS:**

Item	SC Duplex Optical Fiber Connector			
Mode	SM			MM
Suitable fiber	9/125um			50/125um,62.5/125um
Ceramic ferrule spec	125.0~125.5um			126~129um
Ceramic ferrule concentricity	≤1.0um	≤0.5um	≤0.3um	≤3.0um
Insertion loss	≤0.30dB	≤0.20dB	≤0.15dB	≤0.30dB
Return loss	≥50dB(UPC), ≥60dB(APC)			≥30dB
Insert-pull test	>500 times, <0.3dB			
Operating temperature	-40°C∼+85°C			

All of the above information, including drawings, illustrations and graphic designs, reflects our present understanding and is to the best of our knowledge and belief correct reliable. Users, however, should independently evaluate the suitability of each product for the desired application. Under no circumstances does this constitute an assurance any particular quality or performance. Such an assurance is only provided in the context of our product specifications or explicit contractual arrangements. Our liability for products set forth our standard terms and conditions of sale

